Type of Institution and Gender
University of North Carolina*
Men

Women

Total

Private Senior Institutions**
Men

Women

Total

All Senior Ingtitutions
Men

Women

Total

Community Colleges
Men

Women

Total

Private Junior Colleges
Men

Women

Total

All Junior Colleges
Men

Women

Total

All Ingtitutions
Men

Women

Total

Table 29

Undergraduate Transfers at North Carolina Colleges and Universities

Transferred from
Junior Institutionsin N.C.

Community Private
Colleges Junior
3,155 33
3,981 27
7,136 60
652 134
1,491 95
2,143 229
3,807 167
5,472 122
9,279 289
619 21
1,495 34
2,114 55
8 -
8 -
16 -
627 21
1,503 34
2,130 55
4,434 188
6,975 156
11,409 344

by Type of I nstitution and Gender, Fall 2011

Transferred from
Senior Institutionsin N.C.

Transferred
from
Unknown
North
Private Carolina

Total UNC Senior Total Institutions

3,188 876 355 1,231 47

4,008 1,306 550 1,856 35

7,196 2,182 905 3,087 82

786 166 119 285 1
1,586 337 187 524

2,372 503 306 809 1

3,974 1,042 474 1,516 48

5,594 1,643 737 2,380 35

9,568 2,685 1,211 3,896 83

640 670 192 862 -

1,529 903 357 1,260 -

2,169 1,573 549 2,122 -

8 2 7 9 -

8 1 1 2 -

16 3 8 11 -

648 672 199 871 -

1,537 904 358 1,262 -

2,185 1,576 557 2,133 -

4,622 1,714 673 2,387 48

7,131 2,547 1,095 3,642 35

11,753 4,261 1,768 6,029 83

UNC-GA IRA/Abs.GR038/25JUN12

*Includes extension studentstransferring to UNC institutions.

**|ncludes Bible colleges, a seminary, and extension students.

Transferred
from All
North
Carolina
Institutions

4,466
5,899
10,365

1,072
2,110
3,182

5,538
8,009
13,547

1,502
2,789
4,291

17
10
27

1,519
2,799
4,318

7,057
10,808
17,865

Transferred
from
Out-of-State
Institutions

1,423
1,933
3,356

833
959
1,792

2,256
2,892
5,148

729
1,380
2,109

18

20

47

1,382
2,129

3,003
4,274
7,277

Grand Total

5,889
7,832
13,721

1,905
3,069
4,974

7,794
10,901
18,695

2,231
4,169
6,400

35
12
47

2,266
4,181
6,447

10,060
15,082
25,142



