Table 29 Undergraduate Transfers at North Carolina Colleges and Universities by Type of Institution and Gender, Fall 2011

Transferred from Junior Institutions in N.C.

Transferred from Senior Institutions in N.C.

	Jumor institutions in N.C.			Semor insututions in N.C.						
Type of Institution and Gender	Community Colleges	Private Junior	Total	UNC	Private Senior	Total	Transferred from Unknown North Carolina Institutions	Transferred from All North Carolina Institutions	Transferred from Out-of-State Institutions	Grand Total
University of North Carolina*										
Men	3,155	33	3,188	876	355	1,231	47	4,466	1,423	5,889
Women	3,981	27	4,008	1,306	550	1,856	35	5,899	1,933	7,832
Total	7,136	60	7,196	2,182	905	3,087	82	10,365	3,356	13,721
Private Senior Institutions**										
Men	652	134	786	166	119	285	1	1,072	833	1,905
Women	1,491	95	1,586	337	187	524	-	2,110	959	3,069
Total	2,143	229	2,372	503	306	809	1	3,182	1,792	4,974
All Senior Institutions										
Men	3,807	167	3,974	1,042	474	1,516	48	5,538	2,256	7,794
Women	5,472	122	5,594	1,643	737	2,380	35	8,009	2,892	10,901
Total	9,279	289	9,568	2,685	1,211	3,896	83	13,547	5,148	18,695
Community Colleges										
Men	619	21	640	670	192	862	-	1,502	729	2,231
Women	1,495	34	1,529	903	357	1,260	-	2,789	1,380	4,169
Total	2,114	55	2,169	1,573	549	2,122	-	4,291	2,109	6,400
Private Junior Colleges										
Men	8	-	8	2	7	9	-	17	18	35
Women	8	-	8	1	1	2	-	10	2	12
Total	16	-	16	3	8	11	-	27	20	47
All Junior Colleges										
Men	627	21	648	672	199	871	-	1,519	747	2,266
Women	1,503	34	1,537	904	358	1,262	-	2,799	1,382	4,181
Total	2,130	55	2,185	1,576	557	2,133	-	4,318	2,129	6,447
All Institutions										
Men	4,434	188	4,622	1,714	673	2,387	48	7,057	3,003	10,060
Women	6,975	156	7,131	2,547	1,095	3,642	35	10,808	4,274	15,082
Total	11,409	344	11,753	4,261	1,768	6,029	83	17,865	7,277	25,142

UNC-GA IRA/Abs.GR038/25JUN12

^{*}Includes extension students transferring to UNC institutions.

^{**}Includes Bible colleges, a seminary, and extension students.